
 
 
 

EXAMPLE OF BUNDLING TO  
WINNING 1996 CANDIDATES  

From Democracy South, August 1997 
 
 
CONTRIBUTOR’S NAME       CONTRIBUTOR’S ADDRESS               DATE     AMOUNT 
                                                           YR.MN.DY     $$ 
 
 
BARNHILL CONTRACTING, ROAD BUILDERS TO GOV. JIM HUNT  
 
BARNHILL, R E SR         PO BOX 1529 TARBORO, NC           93.12.14   500.00 
BARNHILL, ROBERT E JR    300 BARRINGTON DR TARBORO, NC     93.12.14   500.00 
COOPER, W LEE            1601 CAPTAINS RD TARBORO, NC      93.12.14   200.00 
BARNHILL, ROBERT E JR    300 BARRINGTON DR TARBORO, NC     94.03.25   700.00 
POINDEXTER, E J          PO BOX 1529 TARBORO, NC           94.03.25   200.00 
BARNHILL, R E SR         PO BOX 1529 TARBORO, NC           94.03.30   700.00 
BARNHILL, R E SR         P.O. BOX 1529 TARBORO, NC 27886   95.02.03  2800.00 
BARNHILL, R E SR MRS     201 BARRINGTON WOODS TARBORO, NC  95.02.03  1200.00 
BARNHILL, ROBERT E JR    300 BARRINGTON DRIVE TARBORO, NC  95.02.03  2500.00 
BARNHILL, ALLEN          407 BARRINGTON DRIVE TARBORO, NC  95.05.31   625.00 
BARNHILL, PENNY          300 BARRINGTON DRIVE TARBORO, NC  95.05.31  1700.00 
BARNHILL, ROBERT E JR    300 BARRINGTON DRIVE TARBORO, NC  95.05.31   300.00 
COOPER, W LEE            1601 CAPTAINS ROAD TARBORO, NC 27 95.05.31   625.00 
DAVIS, WILLIAM F         706 WILLIAMSBURG DRIVE TARBORO, N 95.05.31   500.00 
BARNHILL, PENNY          300 BARRINGTON DRIVE TARBORO, NC  95.10.23   800.00 
BARNHILL, R E SR MRS     201 BARRINGTON WOODS TARBORO, NC  95.10.23  1000.00 
COOPER, W LEE            1601 CAPTAINS ROAD TARBORO, NC 27 95.10.23   500.00 
DAVIS, WILLIAM F         706 WILLIAMSBURG DRIVE TARBORO, N 95.10.23   500.00 
BARNHILL, PENNY          300 BARRINGTON DRIVE TARBORO, NC  95.12.13  1500.00 
 
                                                                    17350.00 
 
 
 
BARNHILL CONTRACTORS, ROAD BUILDERS TO SEN. MARC BASNIGHT  
 
BARNHILL, ALLEN          407 BARRINGTON DR TARBORO, NC 278 95.12.09   500.00 
BARNHILL, R E SR         PO BOX 1529 TARBORO, NC 27886     95.12.09  2000.00 
BARNHILL, ROBERT E JR    300 BARRINGTON DR TARBORO, NC 278 95.12.09  2000.00 
COOPER, W LEE            1601 CAPTAINS RD TARBORO, NC 2788 95.12.09   500.00 
DAVIS, WILLIAM F         706 WILLIAMSBURG DR TARBORO, NC 2 95.12.09   300.00 
BARNHILL, R E SR         PO BOX 1529 TARBORO, NC 27886     96.11.01  2000.00 
BARNHILL, ROBERT E JR    300 BARRINGTON DR TARBORO, NC 278 96.11.01  2000.00 
BARNHILL, ALLEN          407 BARRINGTON DR TARBORO, NC 278 96.11.04   750.00 
COOPER, W LEE            1601 CAPTAINS RD TARBORO, NC 2788 96.11.04  1000.00 
 
                                                                    11050.00 
 
 
 
SOFT-DRINK BOTTLERS TO REP. HAROLD BRUBAKER 
 
CALDWELL, STEVEN D       7005 SUGAR LOAF CR CHARLOTTE, NC  96.02.02   250.00 
GEORGE, NORMAN C         5733 LAURIUM RD CHARLOTTE, NC 282 96.02.02   250.00 
HARRISON, J FRANK III    PO BOX 31487 CHARLOTTE, NC 28231  96.02.02  1000.00 



HUTAFF, HENRY G          4200 MORGANTON RD FAYETTEVILLE, N 96.02.02   250.00 
KING, JOHN A II          1024 BRAUGHTON AVE CONCORD, NC 28 96.02.02   250.00 
MAYHALL, RAY             7001 ERIN COURT CHARLOTTE, NC 282 96.02.02   250.00 
MINGES, JOHN F III       1807 DICKINSON AVE GREENVILLE, NC 96.02.02   500.00 
PEPSICO CONCERNED CITIZE 1 PEPSI WAY SOMERS, NY            96.02.02  4000.00 
SINGER, DAVID V          10221 BALMORAL CIR CHARLOTTE, NC  96.02.02   250.00 
STEELE, LAUREN C         2522 SELWYN AVE CHARLOTTE, NC 282 96.02.02   250.00 
TURNER, THOMAS WADE      1016 CODDINGTON PLACE CHARLOTTE,  96.02.02   500.00 
 
                                                                     7750.00 
 
 
SOFT-DRINK BOTTLERS & VENDERS TO LT. GOV. DENNIS WICKER  
 
BOYLES, JAMES B          PO DRAWER 1010 HWY 109 N THOMASVI 96.10.16   160.00 
BURNETT, BRANTLEY T      208 WESTOVER DR ROXBORO, NC 27573 96.10.16   150.00 
DAWSON, B B JR           PO BOX 1526 WASHINGTON, NC 27889  96.10.16   114.00 
GUNNELLS, DURWARD F      211 WALDEN PL RALEIGH, NC 27609   96.10.16   300.00 
INGRAM, CHARLES A        PO BOX 127 SANFORD, NC 27331      96.10.16  2000.00 
KING, JOHN A II          1024 BRAUGHTON AVE CONCORD, NC 28 96.10.16   200.00 
LANDERS, ROBERT T        1226 SHADY BLUFF DR CHARLOTTE, NC 96.10.16  1296.00 
 
                                                                     4220.00 
 
 
DUKE POWER TO REP. HAROLD BRUBAKER  
 
COLEY, WILLIAM A         1231 WAREHAM CT CHARLOTTE, NC 282 95.12.01   200.00 
DENTON, DONALD H JR      4400 CAMERON OAKS DR CHARLOTTE, N 95.12.01   200.00 
ALLEY, ZEB  DUKE LOBBYIS PO BOX 12803 RALEIGH, NC 27605    95.12.01  1000.00 
EMPL STATE PAC DUKE POWE 422 SL CHURCH ST CHARLOTTE, NC 28 95.12.01   500.00 
GRIFFITH, STEVE C JR     1334 QUEENS RD W CHARLOTTE, NC 28 95.12.01   250.00 
GRIGG, WILLIAM H         2301 HOPEDALE AVE CHARLOTTE, NC 2 95.12.01   500.00 
PRIORY, RICHARD B        422 S CHURCH ST CHARLOTTE, NC 282 95.12.01   200.00 
 
                                                                     2850.00 
 
 
DUKE POWER TO GOV. JIM HUNT  
 
EMPL STATE PAC DUKE POWE 422 S. CHURCH STREET PBO5C CHARLO 96.09.11  4000.00 
GRIGG, WILLIAM H         2301 HOPEDALE AVE CHARLOTTE, NC 2 96.09.11  1000.00 
PRIORY, RICHARD B        3520 PROVIDENCE ROAD CHARLOTTE, N 96.09.11  1000.00 
 
                                                                     6000.00 
 
 
DUKE POWER TO ATTY. GEN. MIKE EASLEY  
 
COLEY, WILLIAM A         1231 WAREHAM CT CHARLOTTE, NC 282 95.11.03   250.00 
EMPL STATE PAC DUKE POWE 422 S CHURCH ST CHARLOTTE, NC 282 95.11.03  2000.00 
GRIFFITH, STEVE C JR     1334 QUEENS RD W CHARLOTTE, NC 28 95.11.03   500.00 
GRIGG, WILLIAM H         2301 HOPEDALE AVE CHARLOTTE, NC 2 95.11.03   500.00 
PRIORY, RICHARD B        422 S CHURCH ST CHARLOTTE, NC 282 95.11.03   250.00 
 
                                                                     3500.00 
 
 
 
 
 



POYNER & SPRUILL ATTORNEYS TO TREAS. HARLAN BOYLES  
 
BAYLESS, KIM             115 WILDWOOD AVE ROCKY MT, NC 278 96.04.22   500.00 
BILLOW, PAUL H           129 TRAILING OAK CARY, NC 27513   96.04.22   300.00 
BOYLE, GEORGE B          121 DUNCANSBY CT CARY, NC 27511   96.04.22  1000.00 
CHERRY, WILLIAM          3305 OLD SAYBROOK CT RALEIGH, NC  96.04.22  1000.00 
COLO, MICHAEL            PO BOX 353 ROCKY MT, NC 27801     96.04.22  1000.00 
DAVIS, HUGH W II         2629 ST MARYS ST RALEIGH, NC 2760 96.04.22   250.00 
GIBBONS, LEMUEL III      3320 MARBLEHEAD LN RALEIGH, NC 27 96.04.22  1000.00 
HANKINS, ELLIS           1053 DOWNING WAY CT RALEIGH, NC 2 96.04.22   250.00 
HARRIS, C MARCUS         2714 SHERWOOD AVE CHARLOTTE, NC 2 96.04.22   500.00 
HARRISON, CECIL          3600 GLENWOOD AVE RALEIGH, NC 276 96.04.22  1000.00 
HOBSON, L ROBERT         2230 THE CIRCLE RALEIGH, NC 27608 96.04.22   250.00 
JOHNSON, SAMUEL          2605 RIVERA DR ROCKY MT, NC 27803 96.04.22  1000.00 
ŠJOLLY, J R JR            3162 GELNWOOD AVE RALEIGH, NC 276 96.04.22  1000.00 
LANE, CHARLES T          PO BOX 353 ROCKY MT, NC 27802     96.04.22  1000.00 
LEE, G THOMAS            2624 FAIRVIEW RD RALEIGH, NC 2760 96.04.22  1000.00 
MACKETHAN, JOHN A        3632 LUBBOCK DR RALEIGH, NC 27612 96.04.22  1000.00 
MCCOTTER, D C III        161 CANDLEWOOD RD ROCKY MT, NC 27 96.04.22  1000.00 
MUSSELWHITE, MARVIN D JR 3231 SUSSEX RD RALEIGH, NC 27607  96.04.22  1000.00 
ROSE, RICHARD J          PO DRAWER 353 ROCKY MT, NC 27802  96.04.22   250.00 
SPINKS, LEE A            100 N TRYON ST STE 4000 CAHRLOTTE 96.04.22   750.00 
WOMBLE, ROBERT B         609 BLENHEIM DR RALEIGH, NC 27612 96.04.22   250.00 
 
                                                                    15300.00 
                                                                             
 
EQUITABLE COMPANIES TRADERS TO TREAS. HARLAN BOYLES  
 
ALEXANDRE, JAMES         277 PARK AVE NEW YORK, NY 10172   96.04.25   500.00 
BLUNDIN, JOHN            200 CEDAR ST ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631  96.04.25   500.00 
CALVERT, BRUCE           1345 AVE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK 96.04.25  4000.00 
CARIFA, JOHN             164 N MURRAY AVE RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07 96.04.25   500.00 
COHEN, JOSEPH            FINANCIAL SQ DECK 3597 NEW YORK,  96.04.25   500.00 
GOULD, JANE              1 SUTTON PL S APT 11C NEW YORK, N 96.04.25   500.00 
JENRETTE, RICHARD H      69 E 93RD ST NEW YORK, NY 10128   96.04.25  1000.00 
JOHNSON, ERIC            1345 AVE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK 96.04.25  1000.00 
KROON, RICHARD           277 PARK AVE NEW YORK, NY 10172   96.04.25  1000.00 
LEVI, ALAN               916 STURGES HWY WESTPORT, CT 0688 96.04.25   500.00 
MORGAN, KELLY            1345 AVE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK 96.04.25  1000.00 
POTTER, JOSEPH           1345 AVE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK 96.04.25   500.00 
RISSMAN, PAUL            1345 AVE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK 96.04.25  1000.00 
SEAMAN, MICHAEL          277 PARK AVE NEW YORK, NY 10172   96.04.25   500.00 
TOUB, CHRISTOPHER        1345 AVE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK 96.04.25  1000.00 
WILLIAMS, DAVE           1345 AVE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK 96.04.25  4000.00 
WILLIAMS, REBA           1345 AVE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK 96.04.25  4000.00 
YOUNG, PATRICIA          1345 AVE OF TH AMERICAS NEW YORK, 96.04.25   500.00 
ZIPKIN, CAROL            1345 AVE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK 96.04.25  1000.00 
 
                                                                    23500.00 
 
 
WELLINGTON MANAGEMENT TRADERS TO TREAS. HARLAN BOYLES  
 
DORAN, ROBERT            25 JEFFERSON RD CHESTNUT HILL, NJ 96.04.18  1000.00 
GABRIEL, LAURIE          49 SOUTH ST SOUTH NATICK, MA 0176 96.04.18  1000.00 
GOOCH, JOHN H            75 STATE ST BOSTON, MA 02109      96.04.18  1000.00 
HICKS, WILLIAM           5 WILDWOOD RD WAYLAND, MA 01778   96.04.18  1000.00 
MCFARLAND, DUNCAN        299 CLAPBOARDTREE ST WESTWOOD, MA 96.04.18  1000.00 
RECORD, EUGENE           44 CLOVER ST BELMONT, MA 02178    96.04.18  1000.00 
DORAN, ROBERT W          25 JEFFERSON RD CHESTNUT HILL, MA 96.10.31  2000.00 



GABRIEL, LAURIE          49 SOUTH ST SOUTH NATICK, MA 0176 96.10.31  1000.00 
HICKS, WILLIAM           5 WILDWOOD RD WAYLAND, MA 01778   96.10.31  2000.00 
HUDSON, THOMAS W JR      164 STANWICH RD GREENWICH, CT 068 96.10.31  2000.00 
MCFARLAND, DUNCAN        299 CLAPBOARDTREE ST WESTWOOD, MA 96.10.31  2000.00 
RECORD, EUGENE E JR      44 CLOVER ST BELMONT, MA 02178    96.10.31  3000.00 
 
                                                                    18000.00 
 
 
CENTRAL CAROLINA BANK TO TREAS. HARLAN BOYLES 
 
BURNS, CARLTON S         PO BOX 931 DURHAM, NC 27702       96.01.26   125.00 
BURNS, JOSEPH E          PO BOX 931 DURHAM, NC 27702       96.01.26   125.00 
BURNS, W L III           PO BOX 931 DURHAM, NC 27702       96.01.26   125.00 
BURNS, W L JR            PO BOX 931 DURHAM, NC 27702       96.01.26   125.00 
CENTRAL CAROLINA BANK FR PO BOX 931 DURHAM, NC 27702       96.01.26  1000.00 
BURNS, CARLTON S         PO BOX 931 DURHAM, NC 27702       96.08.20   125.00 
BURNS, JOSEPH E          PO BOX 931 DURHAM, NC 27702       96.08.20   125.00 
BURNS, W L JR            PO BOX 931 DURHAM, NC 27702       96.08.20   125.00 
BURNS, WILLIAM L III     PO BOX 931 DURHAM, NC 27702       96.08.20   125.00 
CENTRAL CAROLINA BANK FR PO BOX 931 DURHAM, NC 27702       96.08.20   500.00 
 
                                                                     2500.00 
 
 
NATIONSBANK TO TREAS. HARLAN BOYLES  
 
NATIONSBANK CORP PAC     NATIONSBANK CHARLOTTE, NC 28255   96.03.29  4000.00 
BRINKLEY, AMY W          18321 BOWSPRIT POINTE RD HUNTERSV 96.04.04   250.00 
BROWN, EDWARD J          323 EASTOVER RD CHARLOTTE, NC 282 96.04.04   250.00 
COOLEY, C J              100 N TRYON ST CHARLOTTE, NC 2825 96.04.04   250.00 
FIGGE, FREDRIC II        2225 SHARON LN CHARLOTTE, NC 2821 96.04.04   250.00 
LEWIS, KENNETH D         2525 RICHARDSON DR CHARLOTTE, NC  96.04.04   250.00 
MCCOLL, HUGH L JR        100 N TRYON ST CHARLOTTE, NC 2825 96.04.04   250.00 
PHILLIPS, G PATRICK      1524 MYERS PARK DR CHARLOTTE, NC  96.04.04   250.00 
SOMMERS, JAMES B         237 CHEROKEE RD CHARLOTTE, NC 282 96.04.04   250.00 
VANDIVER, F W            100 N TRYON ST CHARLOTTE, NC 2825 96.04.04   250.00 
 
                                                                     6250.00 
 
RADIOLOGISTS TO REP. ED HARDY 
 
CHIANG, KATHY            107 CHRISTINE DR GREENVILLE, NC   96.03.27   250.00 
CRAWLEY, GEORGE III      305 KENILWORTH RD GREENVILLE, NC  96.03.27   250.00 
JOHNSRUDE, IRWIN         RT 9 BOX 328 GREENVILLE, NC       96.03.27   250.00 
KAWALSKI, HENRY K        804 BREMERTON DR GREENVILLE, NC   96.03.27   250.00 
KODROFF, ELAYNE          27 BAYWOOD DR WINTERVILLE, NC     96.03.27   250.00 
MCCONNELL, BILL          RT 9 BOX 484 GREENVILLE, NC       96.03.27   250.00 
POWERS, BARRY            306 STARWOOD DR GREENVILLE, NC    96.03.27   250.00 
TRIPP, MICHAEL           307 KENILWORTH DR GREENVILLE, NC  96.03.27   250.00 
TROUGHT, BILL            BAYWOOD WINTERVILLE, NC           96.03.27   250.00 
VAINWRIGHT, MARTHA       308 HASTINGS CT GREENVILLE, NC    96.03.27   250.00 
WEAVER, MIKE             9 DOCTORS PARK GREENVILLE, NC     96.03.27   250.00 
FINICAL, ERIC            3085 LANDING CIR GRIMESLAND, NC 2 96.10.30   200.00 
JOHNSON, DENNIS          106 ROBIN RD GREENVILLE, NC 27858 96.10.30   200.00 
MCCONNELL, BILL          RT 9 BOX 484 GREENVILLE, NC       96.10.30   150.00 
POWERS, BARRY            306 STARWOOD DR GREENVILLE, NC    96.10.30   150.00 
WEAVER, MIKE             9 DOCTORS PARK GREENVILLE, NC     96.10.30   200.00 
 
                                                                     3650.00 
 



 
KOURY CORP. ASSOCIATES TO REP. HAROLD BRUBAKER 
 
HOWARD, DAVID R          600 ELMWOOD DR GREENSBORO, NC 274 96.10.21   250.00 
HRIC, BRUCE A            4107 ROCKINGHAM ST S GREENSBORO,  96.10.21   250.00 
KOURY, EDMUND W          400 FOUR SEASONS TOWN CTR GREENSB 96.10.21  1000.00 
KOURY, JOSEPH S          400 FOUR SEASONS TOWN CTR GREENSB 96.10.21  1000.00 
ŠMACK, RONALD W           103 W AVONDALE GREENSBORO, NC 274 96.10.21   250.00 
SHOWFETY, STEPHEN D      3818 BUNCOMBE DR GREESNBORO, NC 2 96.10.21   250.00 
HARRILL, KELLY K         400 FOUR SEASONS TOWN CTR GREENSB 96.11.05   500.00 
KOURY, STEPHANIE         400 FOUR SEASONS TOWN CTR GREENSB 96.11.05   500.00 
SIMPSON, LISA K          400 FOUR SEASONS TOWN CTR GREENSB 96.11.05   500.00 
VANORE, ASHLEY K         400 FOUR SEASONS TOWN CTR GREENSB 96.11.05   500.00 
 
                                                                     5000.00 
 
                                                    
 
WOMBLE CARLYLE SANDRIDGE ATTORNEYS TO ATTY. GEN. MIKE EASLEY  
 
BARNHILL, HENRY G JR     PO DRAWER 84 WINSTON SALEM, NC 27 95.09.21   250.00 
BROWDER, LESLIE E        315 PINE VALLEY RD WINSTON SALEM, 95.09.21   250.00 
COPENHAVER, W ANDREW     2540 WARWICK RD WINSTON SALEM, NC 95.09.21   250.00 
GARROU, JOHN L W         PO DRAWER 84 WINSTON SALEM, NC 27 95.09.21   250.00 
GREASON, MURRAY C        PO DRAWER 84 WINSTON SALEM, NC 27 95.09.21   250.00 
GUNTER, MICHAEL D        128 BALLYHOO DR LEWISVILLE, NC 27 95.09.21   250.00 
MILLEN, PRESSLY M        1600 CRAIG ST RALEIGH, NC 27608   95.09.21   250.00 
VAUGHAN, KEITH W         905 SHADOWMERE CT WINSTON SALEM,  95.09.21   250.00 
BARNHILL, HENRY G JR     PO DRAWER 84 WINSTON SALEM, NC 27 96.11.06   500.00 
BARNHILL, JIMMY H        PO DRAWER 84 WINSTON SALEM, NC 27 96.11.06   200.00 
COPENHAVER, W ANDREW     2540 WARWICK RD WINSTON SALEM, NC 96.11.06   100.00 
HOLTON, MARTIN L III     415 WESTVIEW DR NW WINSTON SALEM, 96.11.06   250.00 
SULLIVAN, WILLIAM B      1901 RUNNYMEADE RD WINSTON SALEM, 96.11.06   250.00 
 
                                                                     3300.00 
 
 
PARKER POE ADAMS ATTORNEYS TO GOV. JIM HUNT 
 
ALMOND, MICHAEL A        2500 CHARLOTTE PLAZA CHARLOTTE, N 96.01.18  1500.00 
ARROWOOD, CATHARINE BIGG 723 STALEY DR RALEIGH, NC 27609   96.01.18  1000.00 
BARBER, SALLY NAN        1828 MARYLAND AVE CHARLOTTE, NC 2 96.01.18   250.00 
COGGINS, STEPHEN D       1904 PRESCOTT PL RALEIGH, NC 2761 96.01.18   200.00 
FARMER, WOODARD E JR     2901 WHEELOCK RD CHARLOTTE, NC 28 96.01.18   500.00 
FARTHING, WILLIAM P JR   4113 BERESFORD RD CHARLOTTE, NC 2 96.01.18   750.00 
GARFINKEL, STEVEN H      2616 INVERNESS RD CHARLOTTE, NC 2 96.01.18   250.00 
GUARNIERI, ALBERT E      317 HIGHLANDS BLUFFS DR CARY, NC  96.01.18   200.00 
HANKINS, IRVIN W III     2610 SEDLEY RD CHARLOTTE, NC 2821 96.01.18  1500.00 
HICKS, I FAISON          3462 SHARON RD CHARLOTTE, NC 2821 96.01.18   300.00 
HOGEWOOD, WANNY          2209 SHERWOOD AVE CHARLOTTE, NC 2 96.01.18  1000.00 
HUNTING, STEPHEN R       1700 BEVERLY DR CHARLOTTE, NC 282 96.01.18   200.00 
JUSTICE, MAX E           2600 CHARLOTTE PLAZA CHARLOTTE, N 96.01.18  1500.00 
LOWRANCE, FRED T         1410 SCOTLAND AVE CHARLOTTE, NC 2 96.01.18  1500.00 
MEEKER, CHARLES C        324 S BOYLAN AVE RALEIGH, NC 2760 96.01.18   400.00 
MERRILL, HELOISE         1126 SCOTLAND AVE CHARLOTTE, NC 2 96.01.18   250.00 
PAPPAS, WILLIAM G        3408 ELVIN CT RALEIGH, NC 27607   96.01.18   500.00 
PRESTON, JAMES Y         201 S COLLEGE ST CHARLOTTE, NC 28 96.01.18  1500.00 
PRETTY, GEORGE H II      919 CHARTER PLACE CHARLOTTE, NC 2 96.01.18   500.00 
PRETTY, GEORGE H II      919 CHARTER PLACE CHARLOTTE, NC 2 96.01.18   500.00 
RIKARD, WILLIAM L JR     2408 HOBART CT CHARLOTTE, NC 2820 96.01.18  1250.00 
SPEARMAN, ROBERT W       3508 ANDREWS LANE RALEIGH, NC 276 96.01.18  1500.00 



THOMPSON, SYDNOR         2600 CHARLOTTE PLAZA CHARLOTTE, N 96.01.18   200.00 
TILLER, ROBERT H         1108 CHIMNEY HILL DR APEX, NC 275 96.01.18   200.00 
UBELL, DONALD P          3735 PROVIDENCE MANOR RD CHARLOTT 96.01.18  1250.00 
WATSON, E THOMAS         8315 BELLANTRAY PL CHARLOTTE, NC  96.01.18   500.00 
WHEELER, REGINA J        2018 DARTMOUTH PL CHARLOTTE, NC 2 96.01.18   200.00 
WITTMER, CYNTHIA LEIGH   2328 HALES RD RALEIGH, NC 27608   96.01.18   200.00 
WOODARD, W SAMUEL        2600 CHARLOTTE PLAZA CHARLOTTE, N 96.01.18  1500.00 
 
                                                                    21100.00 
 
 
 
LEE PAVING EXECS & READY MIX CONCRETE EXECS TO LT. GOV. DENNIS WICKER 
 
STEWART, MARK            1510 COLUMBINE RD SANFORD, NC     93.10.07  4000.00 
STEWART, ROY M           1717 WINDMILL RD SANFORD, NC      93.10.07  4000.00 
STEWART, RUTH            1510 COLUMBINE RD SANFORD, NC     93.10.07  4000.00 
WOODELL, ANTHONY K       2200 BROOKWOOD TRAIL SANFORD, NC  93.10.07  4000.00 
WOODELL, MELISSA STEWART 2200 BROOKWOOD TRAIL SANFORD, NC  93.10.07  4000.00 
LOFTIN, J G JR           2844 MATTLYN CT RALEIGH, NC       93.12.29   500.00 
TATUM, WILLIAM P         615 THOMAS WILLIAMS RD SANFORD, N 93.12.29   500.00 
TURNER, GEORGE C         213 GLASGOW RD CARY, NC           93.12.29  1000.00 
 
                                                                    22000.00 
 
 
GUILFORD MILLS EXECS, HAYES FAMILY TO GOV. JIM HUNT 
 
GALYON, J DOUGLAS        P.O. BOX 26969 GREENSBORO, NC 274 95.08.10  4000.00 
HAYES, CHARLES A         P.O. BOX 26969 GREENSBORO, NC 274 95.08.10  4000.00 
GALYON, JAMES D JR       2704 W. CORNWALLIS DRIVE GREENSBO 95.12.11  1000.00 
HASSENFELT, STEPHEN C    2000 GRANVILLE ROAD GREENSBORO, N 95.12.11  1000.00 
ALEXANDER, CLAUDE        5512 WILTON COURT WILMINGTON, NC  95.12.29   250.00 
BOOZ, HORACE C II        27 BONNYWICK DRIVE HARRISBURG, PA 95.12.29   250.00 
CURRENT, GREGORY J       608 ROCKFORD ROAD GREENSBORO, NC  95.12.29   250.00 
DAGENHART, J L           3906 GASTON ROAD GREENSBORO, NC 2 95.12.29   250.00 
EMRICH, JOHN A           1626 PEMBROKE JONES DRIVE WILMING 95.12.29  4000.00 
FELDMAN, EDWARD J        251 EAST 32ND STREET APT. 16F NEW 95.12.29   500.00 
GEREMSKI, T E            ONE LOCH RIDGE COURT GREENSBORO,  95.12.29  2500.00 
GOLDSTEIN, JEFFREY       3376 COURTNEY PLACE BALDWIN, NY 1 95.12.29   125.00 
GOWRIE, THOMAS M         61 LAKE SHORE DRIVE ROCKAWAY, NJ  95.12.29   250.00 
GREENBERG, MICHAEL       7 PONDS LANE PURCHASE, NY 10577   95.12.29   500.00 
GREENBLATT, ALFRED A     204 LONG LOTS ROAD WESTPORT, CT 0 95.12.29  4000.00 
GREENBLATT, HOWARD L     59 LESLIE LANE FAIRFIELD, CT 0643 95.12.29   500.00 
HARMAN, JEFFERY D        2426 REGENTS PARK LANE GREENSBORO 95.12.29   250.00 
HAYES, MARY S            2702 ST. ANDREWS COURT JAMESTOWN, 95.12.29   250.00 
IRWIN, NICHOLAS E        4403 OAKMOOR DRIVE GREENSBORO, NC 95.12.29   500.00 
JOHNSON, DENNIS          3257 SPICEBUSH TRAIL GREENSBORO,  95.12.29   250.00 
KARO, CLIFFORD           51 AMHERST ROAD PORT WASHINGTON,  95.12.29   250.00 
KREFETZ, JACK            2 HAVENS MILL ROAD FREEHOLD, NJ 0 95.12.29   250.00 
LAWSON, JOHN T           124 CROSS LAKE DRIVE MILLERS CREE 95.12.29   250.00 
LEWIS, ALAN              19 SPRING HOUSE ROAD WAYSIDE, NJ  95.12.29   500.00 
MALAFRONTE, ANTHONY E JR 5700 BRUSHY MEADOWS DRIVE FUQUAY- 95.12.29   250.00 
MCCARTNEY, PHILLIP D     5009 MILLSTAFF DRIVE OAK RIDGE, N 95.12.29   500.00 
NOLAN, ROBERT W          1185 ARBORETUM DRIVE WILMINGTON,  95.12.29   500.00 
REDDEL, FRED A V         P.O. BOX 26969 GREENSBORO, NC 274 95.12.29   250.00 
RISING, LARRY E          1091 PINE KNOLL ROAD KERNERSVILLE 95.12.29   250.00 
SCHAEFFER, RICHARD       115 EAST 9TH STREET NEW YORK, NY  95.12.29   250.00 
SCHELLER, HOLGER         832 EVERETTS CREEK DRIVE WILMINGT 95.12.29   125.00 
STRACHAN, TIMOTHY LUTHER 7157 AVENBURY CIRCLE KERNERSVILLE 95.12.29   250.00 
WASSERMAN, MICHAEL S     73 ESTATE DRIVE JERICHO, NY 11753 95.12.29   500.00 



WEAVER, PATRICIA         626 B WALKER AVENUE GREENSBORO, N 95.12.29   250.00 
WEINSTEIN, ROBERT H      2595 S. 17TH STREET WILMINGTON, N 95.12.29   200.00 
WYSOCKI, STEFAN JOHN     BOX 414 WAINSCOTT, NY 11975       95.12.29   500.00 
YOUNG, RICHARD J         26899 NORTHWESTERN HIGHWAY SUITE  95.12.29   250.00 
GOLDSTEIN, JEFFREY       3376 COURTNEY PLACE BALDWIN, NY 1 96.01.18   125.00 
GOWRIE, THOMAS M         61 LAKE SHORE DRIVE ROCKAWAY, NJ  96.01.18   250.00 
KARO, CLIFFORD           51 AMHERST ROAD PORT WASHINGTON,  96.01.18   250.00 
KREFETZ, JACK            2 HAVENS MILL ROAD FREEHOLD, NJ 0 96.01.18   250.00 
SCHAEFFER, RICHARD       115 EAST 9TH STREET NEW YORK, NY  96.01.18   250.00 
GALYON, J DOUGLAS        P.O. BOX 26969 GREENSBORO, NC 274 96.06.04  4000.00 
HAYES, CHARLES A         P.O. BOX 26969 GREENSBORO, NC 274 96.06.04  4000.00 
HAYES, DAVID CHARLES     392 BURNT POPLAR RD GREENSBORO, N 96.06.04  4000.00 
REVAH, FRED              PO BOX 26969 GREENSBORO, NC 27419 96.06.04  2000.00 
ZAIDENWEBER, ELISA C     602 SALERNO ST SUGAR LAND, TX 774 96.06.04  4000.00 
ZAIDENWEBER, JACOBO      602 SALERNO ST SUGAR LAND, TX 774 96.06.04  4000.00 
ZAIDENWEBER, MATILDA     PO BOX 26969 GREENSBORO, NC 27419 96.06.04  3000.00 
GALYON, J DOUGLAS        P.O. BOX 26969 GREENSBORO, NC 274 96.09.18  1000.00 
GALYON, JAMES D JR       2704 W. CORNWALLIS DRIVE GREENSBO 96.09.18  1000.00 
 
                                                                    58075.00 
 
 
 
GUILFORD MILLS EXECS, HAYES FAMILY TO ATTY. GEN. MIKE EASLEY  
 
GALYON, J D              PO BOX 26969 GREENSBORO, NC       94.02.16   500.00 
HASSENFELT, STEPHEN C    2000 GRANVILLE RD GREENSBORO, NC  94.02.16   500.00 
HAYES, CHARLES A         PO BOX 26969 GREENSBORO, NC       94.02.16   500.00 
GALYON, J D              PO BOX 26969 GREENSBORO, NC 27419 95.09.20  4000.00 
HAYES, CHARLES A         PO BOX 26969 GREENSBORO, NC 27419 95.09.20  4000.00 
HAYES, DAVID CHARLES     6392 BURNT POPLAR RD GREENSBORO,  95.09.20  4000.00 
ALEXANDER, CLAUDE        5512 WILTON CT WILMINGTON, NC 284 95.12.29   250.00 
BOOZ, HORACE C III       27 BONNYWICK DR HARRISBURG, PA 17 95.12.29   250.00 
CURRENT, GREGORY J       608 ROCKFORD RD GREENSBORO, NC 27 95.12.29   250.00 
DAGENHART, J L           3906 GASTON RD GREENSBORO, NC 274 95.12.29   250.00 
EMRICH, JOHN             1626 PEMBROKE JONES DR WILMINGTON 95.12.29  4000.00 
FELDMAN, EDWARD J        251 E 32ND ST NEW YORK, NY 10016  95.12.29   500.00 
GEREMSKI, T E            ONE LOCH RIDGE CT GREENSBORO, NC  95.12.29  2500.00 
GOLDSTEIN, JEFFREY       3376 COURTNEY PL BALDWIN, NY 1151 95.12.29   125.00 
GOWRIE, THOMAS M         61 LAKE SHORE DR ROCKAWAY, NJ 078 95.12.29   250.00 
GREENBERG, MICHAEL       SEVEN PONDS LN PURCHASE, NY 10577 95.12.29   500.00 
GREENBLATT, ALFRED A     204 LONG LOTS RD WESTPORT, CT 068 95.12.29  4000.00 
GREENBLATT, HOWARD L     59 LESLIE LN FAIRFIELD, CT 06430  95.12.29   500.00 
HARMAN, JEFFERY D        2426 REGENTS OARK LN GREENSBORO,  95.12.29   250.00 
HAYES, MARY S            2702 ST ANDREWS CT JAMESTOWN, NC  95.12.29   250.00 
IRWIN, NICHOLAS E        4403 OAKMOOR DR GREENSBORO, NC 27 95.12.29   500.00 
JOHNSON, DENNIS          3527 SPICEBUSH TR GREENSBORO, NC  95.12.29   250.00 
KARO, CLIFFORD           51 AMHERST RD PORT WASHINGTON, NY 95.12.29   250.00 
KREFETZ, JACK            2 HAVENS MILL RD FREEHOLD, NJ 077 95.12.29   250.00 
LAWSON, JOHN T           124 CROSS LAKE DR FUQUAY VARINA,  95.12.29   250.00 
LEWIS, ALAN G            19 SPRING HOUSE RD WAYSIDE, NJ 07 95.12.29   500.00 
MALAFRONTE, ANTHONY E JR 5700 BRUSHY MEADOWS DR FUQUAY VAR 95.12.29   250.00 
MCCARTNEY, PHILLIP D     5009 MILLSTAFF DR OAK RIDGE, NC 2 95.12.29   500.00 
NOLAN, ROBERT W          1185 ARBORETUM DR WILMINGTON, NC  95.12.29   500.00 
REDDEL, FRED A V         PO BOX 26969 GREENSBORO, NC 27419 95.12.29   250.00 
SCHAEFFER, RICHARD       115 E 9TH ST NEW YORK, NY 10003   95.12.29   250.00 
SCHELLER, HOLGER         832 EVERETTS CREEK DR WILMINGTON, 95.12.29   125.00 
STRACHAN, TIMOTHY LUTHER 7157 AVENBURY CIR KERNERSVILLE, N 95.12.29   250.00 
WASSERMAN, MICHAEL S     73 ESTATE DR JERICHO, NY 11753    95.12.29   500.00 
WEAVER, PATRICIA         626 B WALKER AVE GREENSBORO, NC 2 95.12.29   250.00 
WYSOCKI, STEFAN JOHN     469 7TH AVE NEW YORK, NY 10018    95.12.29   500.00 



YOUNG, RICHARD J         26899 NORTHWESTERN HWY SOUTHFIELD 95.12.29   250.00 
GOLDSTEIN, JEFFREY       3376 COURTNEY PL BALDWIN, NY 1151 96.01.18   125.00 
GOWRIE, THOMAS M         61 LAKE SHORE DR ROCKAWAY, NJ 078 96.01.18   250.00 
KARO, CLIFFORD           51 AMHERST RD PORT WASHINGTON, NY 96.01.18   250.00 
KREFETZ, JACK            2 HAVENS MILL RD FREEHOLD, NJ 077 96.01.18   250.00 
SCHAEFFER, RICHARD       115 E 9TH ST NEW YORK, NY 10003   96.01.18   250.00 
EMRICH, JOHN             PO BOX 26969 GREENSBORO, NC 27419 96.08.27   500.00 
FELDMAN, EDWARD J        251 E 32ND ST NEW YORK, NY 10016  96.08.27   100.00 
GALYON, J D              PO BOX 26969 GREENSBORO, NC 27419 96.08.27  4000.00 
GEREMSKI, T E            ONE LOCH RIDGE CT GREENSBORO, NC  96.08.27   500.00 
GREENBLATT, ALFRED A     204 LONG LOTS RD WESTPORT, CT 068 96.08.27   500.00 
HAYES, CHARLES A         PO BOX 26969 GREENSBORO, NC 27419 96.08.27  4000.00 
IRWIN, NICHOLAS E        4403 OAKMOOR DR GREENSBORO, NC 27 96.08.27   100.00 
JOHNSON, DENNIS          3527 SPICEBUSH TR GREENSBORO, NC  96.08.27   100.00 
LEWIS, ALAN G            19 SPRING HOUSE RD WAYSIDE, NJ 07 96.08.27   100.00 
MCCARTNEY, PHILLIP D     5009 MILLSTAFF DR OAK RIDGE, NC 2 96.08.27   500.00 
REDDEL, FRED A V         PO BOX 26969 GREENSBORO, NC 27419 96.08.27   100.00 
ALEXANDER, CLAUDE        5512 WILTON CT WILMINGTON, NC 284 96.09.11   100.00 
BOOZ, HORACE C III       27 BONNYWICK DR HARRISBURG, PA 17 96.09.11   100.00 
GOWRIE, THOMAS M         61 LAKE SHORE DR ROCKAWAY, NJ 078 96.09.11   100.00 
GREENBERG, MICHAEL       SEVEN PONDS LN PURCHASE, NY 10577 96.09.11   100.00 
MALAFRONTE, ANTHONY E JR 5700 BRUSHY MEADOWS DR FUQUAY VAR 96.09.11   100.00 
WEAVER, PATRICIA         626 B WALKER AVE GREENSBORO, NC 2 96.09.11   100.00 
YOUNG, RICHARD J         26899 NORTHWESTERN HWY SOUTHFIELD 96.09.11   100.00 
HASSENFELT, STEPHEN C    2000 GRANVILLE RD GREENSBORO, NC  96.09.19   100.00 
NOLAN, ROBERT W          1185 ARBORETUM DR WILMINGTON, NC  96.09.19   500.00 
 
                                                                    45925.00 
 
 
 
GUILFORD MILLS EXECS TO AGRICULTURAL COMMN. JIM GRAHAM  
 
GALYON, J D              PO BOX 26969 GREENSBORO, NC 27419 96.03.18  1000.00 
HAYES, CHARLES A         PO BOX 26969 GREENSBORO, NC 27419 96.03.18  1000.00 
 
                                                                     2000.00 
 
 
 
GUILFORD MILLS EXECS, HAYES FAMILY TO SEN. MARC BASNIGHT  
 
GAYLON, DOUGLAS          1610 ALDERMAN CT GREENSBORO, NC 2 95.12.09  1000.00 
HAYES, CHARLES A         PO BOX 26969 GREENSBORO, NC 27419 95.12.09  4000.00 
DRY, NATHAN M            3645 KALE DR LUMBERTON, NC 28358  96.10.21  2000.00 
EDWARDS, THOMAS H        4603 PERQUIMANS RD E GREENSBORO,  96.10.21  4000.00 
EMRICH, JOHN A           6819 RENWICH CT GREENSBORO, NC 27 96.10.21  4000.00 
GALYON, J D              PO BOX 26969 GREENSBORO, NC 27409 96.10.21  4000.00 
GAYLON, JAMES D JR       2704 W CORNWALLIS DR GREENSBORO,  96.10.21  2000.00 
HAYES, CHARLES A         PO BOX 26969 GREENSBORO, NC 27419 96.10.21  4000.00 
HAYES, DAVID C           6392 BURNT POPLAR RD GREENSBORO,  96.10.21  4000.00 
HAYES, INA M             5710 S LAKE DR GREENSBORO, NC 274 96.10.21  4000.00 
HAYES, MARY S            2702 ST ANDREWS CT JAMESTOWN, NC  96.10.21  4000.00 
MILES, DAVID             9 GEORGIAN BAY DR MORGANVILLE, NJ 96.10.21  4000.00 
WEBER, ALBERT            7 PINE RD SUFFERN, NY 10901       96.10.21  2000.00 
WEBER, ALBERT            7 PINE RD SUFFERN, NY 10901       96.10.21  2000.00 
FISHMAN, MAURICE         PO BOX 26969 GREENSBORO, NC 27419 96.11.01  4000.00 
GREENBERG, GEORGE        2931 LE BATEAU DR PALM BEACH GARD 96.11.01  4000.00 
 
                                                                    53000.00 
 



 
QUALITY OIL EXEC/FAMILY TO GOV. JIM HUNT 
 
BENNETT, BERT L JR       PO BOX 2736 WINSTON SALEM, NC     94.01.28  1000.00 
BENNETT, GRAHAM          PO BOX 2736 WINSTON SALEM, NC     94.01.28   250.00 
BENNETT, JAMES H         2101 DUNHILL DR RALEIGH, NC       94.01.28   250.00 
BENNETT, JOY             1700 CHICKASHA DR PFAFFTOWN, NC   94.01.28   250.00 
GLENN, J KIRK JR         PO BOX 2736 WINSTON SALEM, NC     94.01.28   500.00 
GLENN, JAMES K SR        PO BOX 2736 WINSTON SALEM, NC     94.01.28  1000.00 
BENNETT, BERT L JR       P.O. BOX 2736 WINSTON-SALEM, NC 2 95.03.03  4000.00 
BENNETT, JOY             1700 CHICKASHA DRIVE PFAFFTOWN, N 95.03.03  4000.00 
GLENN, JAMES K SR        P.O. BOX 2736 WINSTON-SALEM, NC 2 95.03.03  4000.00 
GLENN, SARA S            P.O. BOX 2736 WINSTON-SALEM, NC 2 95.03.03  4000.00 
BENNETT, GRAHAM F        P.O. BOX 2736 WINSTON-SALEM, NC 2 95.11.13  1000.00 
BENNETT-PHILLIPS, ANN H  1740 CHICKASHA DRIVE PFAFFTOWN, N 95.11.13  1000.00 
BENNETT, JOHN J          2700 WYCLIFF ROAD SUITE 312 RALEI 95.11.22   250.00 
BENNETT, JOHN J          2700 WYCLIFF ROAD SUITE 312 RALEI 95.11.22   250.00 
BENNETT, BERT III        615 ROSLYN RD WINSTON SALEM, NC 2 96.05.24   500.00 
BENNETT, BERT L JR       P.O. BOX 2736 WINSTON-SALEM, NC 2 96.05.24  4000.00 
BENNETT, GRAHAM F        P.O. BOX 2736 WINSTON-SALEM, NC 2 96.05.24   500.00 
BENNETT, JOHN J          2700 WYCLIFF ROAD SUITE 312 RALEI 96.05.24   500.00 
BENNETT, LOUISE C        1001 WHITE OAK CREEK DR APEX, NC  96.05.24   500.00 
BENNETT, MARIANNE G      2101 DUNHILL DR RALEIGH, NC 27608 96.05.24   500.00 
BENNETT-PHILLIPS, ANN H  1740 CHICKASHA DRIVE PFAFFTOWN, N 96.05.24   500.00 
GLENN, J KIRK JR         P.O. BOX 2736 WINSTON-SALEM, NC 2 96.05.24  4000.00 
GLENN, JAMES K SR        P.O. BOX 2736 WINSTON-SALEM, NC 2 96.05.24  4000.00 
 
                                                                    36750.00 
 
QUALITY OIL EXEC/FAMILY TO LT. GOV. DENNIS WICKER  
 
BENNETT, BERT L          PO BOX 2736 WINSTON SALEM, NC 271 95.07.12   500.00 
BENNETT, GRAHAM          POB 2736 WINSTON SALEM, NC 27102  95.07.12   250.00 
BENNETT, JOHN            2700 WYCLIFF RD RALEIGH, NC 27607 95.07.12   250.00 
GLENN, J KIRK JR         PO BOX 2736 WINSTON SALEM, NC 271 95.07.12   500.00 
GLENN, JAMES K           PO BOX 2736 WINSTON SALEM, NC 271 95.07.12   500.00 
BENNETT, BERT L          PO BOX 2736 WINSTON SALEM, NC 271 95.10.19   200.00 
BENNETT, JAMES H         2101 DUNHILL DR RALEIGH, NC 27608 95.10.19   500.00 
GLENN, J KIRK JR         PO BOX 2736 WINSTON SALEM, NC 271 95.10.19   100.00 
BENNETT, BERT L          PO BOX 2736 WINSTON SALEM, NC 271 96.06.17   250.00 
BENNETT, JOHN            2700 WYCLIFF RD RALEIGH, NC 27607 96.06.17   400.00 
BENNETT, BERT L          PO BOX 2736 WINSTON SALEM, NC 271 96.10.23   250.00 
BENNETT-PHILLIPS, ANN    1740 CHICKASHA DR PFAFFTOWN, NC 2 96.10.23   100.00 
 
                                                                     3800.00 
 
QUALITY OIL EXEC/FAMILY TO ATTY. GEN. MIKE EASLEY  
 
BENNETT, BERT L JR       PO BOX 2736 WINSTON SALEM, NC 271 95.09.21   250.00 
BENNETT, GRAHAM          PO BOX 2736 WINSTON SALEM, NC 271 95.09.21   250.00 
BENNETT, JAMES H         2101 DUNHILL DR RALEIGH, NC 27608 95.09.21   250.00 
GLENN, J KIRK JR         PO BOX 2736 WINSTON SALEM, NC 271 95.09.21   250.00 
BENNETT, BERT L JR       PO BOX 2736 WINSTON SALEM, NC 271 96.11.05   150.00 
BENNETT, GRAHAM          PO BOX 2736 WINSTON SALEM, NC 271 96.11.05   150.00 
GLENN, J KIRK JR         PO BOX 2736 WINSTON SALEM, NC 271 96.11.05   150.00 
 
                                                                     1450.00 
QUALITY OIL EXEC/FAMILY TO AGRICULTURAL COMMN. JIM GRAHAM  
 
BENNETT, BERT L          PO BOX 2736 WINSTON SALEM, NC 271 96.03.18   300.00 
BENNETT, GRAHAM          PO BOX 2736 WINSTON SALEM, NC 271 96.03.18   150.00 



GLENN, J KIRK            2710 BARTRAM RD WINSTON SALEM, NC 96.03.18   150.00 
GLENN, JAMES K           PO BOX 2736 WINSTON SALEM, NC 271 96.03.18   200.00 
BENNETT, BERT L          PO BOX 2736 WINSTON SALEM, NC 271 96.11.21   200.00 
BENNETT, GRAHAM          PO BOX 2736 WINSTON SALEM, NC 271 96.11.21   100.00 
GLENN, J KIRK            2710 BARTRAM RD WINSTON SALEM, NC 96.11.21   100.00 
GLENN, JAMES K           PO BOX 2736 WINSTON SALEM, NC 271 96.11.21   200.00 
 
                                                                     1400.00 
 
 
 
LITHOTRIPTERS & WM JORDAN ASSOCIATES TO GOV. JIM HUNT 
 
HENLEY, JOHN T JR        2004 RAEFORD ROAD FAYETTEVILLE, N 95.03.23  1000.00 
JENKINS, JOSEPH MCK      2848 SKYE DRIVE FAYETTEVILLE, NC  95.03.23  1000.00 
JORDAN, JEANNE H         2909 SKYE DRIVE FAYETTEVILLE, NC  95.03.23  4000.00 
JORDAN, JENNIFER H       2909 SKYE DRIVE FAYETTEVILLE, NC  95.03.23  2000.00 
JORDAN, WILLIAM R        2909 SKYE DRIVE FAYETTEVILLE, NC  95.03.23  4000.00 
RAND, ANTHONY E          1600 MORGANTON ROAD FAYETTEVILLE, 95.03.23  4000.00 
BRADY, J A               100 OOSTING DR CHAPEL HILL, NC 27 96.04.18   250.00 
CLARK, FRANKLIN S        PO BOX 53394 FAYETTEVILLE, NC 283 96.04.18   500.00 
JENKINS, JOSEPH MCK      2848 SKYE DRIVE FAYETTEVILLE, NC  96.04.18   500.00 
MYERS, DAN A             1413 ST JAMES PL KINSTON, NC 2850 96.04.18   500.00 
MYERS, DAN A             1413 ST JAMES PL KINSTON, NC 2850 96.05.07  1000.00 
RAND, RIPLEY E           1600 MORGANTON RD FAYETTEVILLE, N 96.05.07  2000.00 
RAND, ANTHONY E          1600 MORGANTON ROAD FAYETTEVILLE, 96.06.04  4000.00 
RAND, RIPLEY E           1600 MORGANTON RD FAYETTEVILLE, N 96.06.04  2000.00 
JORDAN, JEANNE H         2909 SKYE DRIVE FAYETTEVILLE, NC  96.10.15  4000.00 
JORDAN, WILLIAM R        2909 SKYE DRIVE FAYETTEVILLE, NC  96.10.15  4000.00 
RAND, ANTHONY E          1600 MORGANTON ROAD FAYETTEVILLE, 96.10.15  4000.00 
RAND, KAREN S            121 GREAT OAKS FAYETTEVILLE, NC 2 96.10.15  4000.00 
 
                                                                    42750.00 
 
 
 
LITHOTRIPTERS & WM JORDAN ASSOCIATES TO LT. GOV. DENNIS WICKER  
 
CLARK, FRANKLIN S        PO BOX 53394 FAYETTEVILLE, NC     93.11.19  2000.00 
JORDAN, WILLIAM R        2909 SKYE DR FAYETTEVILLE, NC     93.11.19  2000.00 
HENLEY, JOHN T JR DR     2809 SKYE DR FAYETTEVILLE, NC     93.12.31   250.00 
RAND, ANTHONY E          2008 LITHO PLACE FAYETTEVILLE, NC 93.12.31   500.00 
CLARK, FRANKLIN S        PO BOX 53394 FAYETTEVILLE, NC 283 95.10.25   100.00 
MYERS, DAN A             1413 ST JAMES PL KINSTON, NC 2850 95.10.25   250.00 
RAND, ANTHONY E          2008 LITHO PLACE FAYETTEVILLE, NC 95.10.25   500.00 
 
 
                                                                     5600.00 
 
 
 
HENDRICK, J R III        PO BOX 18649 CHARLOTTE, NC 28218  96.09.26  4000.00 
HENDRICK, JOHN           6501 SOUTH BLVD CHARLOTTE, NC 282 96.09.26  2000.00 
HENDRICK, LINDA          3422 SHARON RD CHARLOTTE, NC 2821 96.09.26  4000.00 
HENDRICK, LYNN           3422 SHARON RD CHARLOTTE, NC 2821 96.09.26  1000.00 
HENDRICK, MARY T         4727 AMITH PL CHARLOTTE, NC 28212 96.09.26  2000.00 
HENDRICK, RICKY          3422 SHARON RD CHARLOTTE, NC 2821 96.09.26  1000.00 
 
                                                                    14000.00 
 
 



 
LONG-TERM CARE OFFICIALS TO SEN. BEVERLY PERDUE 
 
HAMMONDS, WILLIAM        1514 Trent Road, Kernersville, NC   96.03.05  2000.00 
NC ASSN LONG TERM CARE   4010 Barrett Drive, Suite 102, Ra   96.03.05   500.00 
PIERCE, A. STEVE         Post Office Box 1487, Kernersvill   96.03.05  2000.00 
SMITH, BRIAN             2202 Fox Horn Road, Kernersville,   96.03.05  2000.00 
ATWATER, CLARICE D       314 Lynch Street, Apex, NC 27502    96.03.12   250.00 
CHAPMAN, JERRY R         Post Office Box 1748, Yadkinsvill   96.03.12   200.00 
CHURCH, LOUISE S         Route 5, Box 194C, Marion, NC 287   96.03.12   500.00 
DALE, EVA K              Route 1, Box 47, Union Mills, NC    96.03.12   250.00 
DANIEL, HAROLD E         5308 The Dyke Drive, Raleigh, NC    96.03.12   250.00 
EAKES, DORIS W           1023 Ft. Fisher Boulevard, Kure B   96.03.12   250.00 
GRAGG, PAUL C            Post Office Box 1040, Boone, NC 2   96.03.12   250.00 
HALL, HAYES E            Post Office Box 970, Candler, NC    96.03.12   250.00 
LEANDRO, JOHN            Post Office Box 1010, Raeford, NC   96.03.12   500.00 
MASSENBERG, WARREN E     Route 5, Box 9, Louisburg, NC 275   96.03.12   100.00 
MOORE, JIMMY F           1812 New Town Road, Monroe, NC 28   96.03.12   500.00 
PAYNE, BILLY B           2970 Rockford Street, Mount Airy,   96.03.12   250.00 
PIERCE, GUY S            513 Buck Run Drive, Kernersville,   96.03.12   500.00 
PIERCE, JR., GUY         511 Buck Run Drive, Kernersville,   96.03.12  2000.00 
QUEEN, J. RICHARD        Post Office Box 184, Waynesville,   96.03.12   200.00 
SPRINGS, E. YATES        802 Woodlawn Road, Mt. Holly, NC    96.03.12   250.00 
WEEKS, JOHN A            Route 4, Box 581, Dunn, NC 28334    96.03.12   250.00 
HOLT, JAMES              3407 Oaks Road, Kernersville, NC    96.10.28  4000.00 
HOLT, RAY                6008 Stern Court, Kernersville, N   96.10.28  4000.00 
PIERCE, A. STEVE         Post Office Box 1487, Kernersvill   96.10.28  4000.00 
PIERCE, GUY S            513 Buck Run Drive, Kernersville,   96.10.28  3000.00 
HILL, ROBERT O           Once Trails End, Kinston, NC 2850   96.11.04  2000.00 
HILL, ROBERT O           Once Trails End, Kinston, NC 2850   96.11.04  2000.00 
 
                                                                      32250.00 
 
LONG-TERM CARE OFFICIALS TO SEN. BETSY COCHRAN 
 
CHAPMAN, JERRY           POB 1748 YADKINVILLE, NC 27055      95.09.27   250.00 
GRAHAM, D J MRS          RT1 PINEY GROVE RD MARSHALL, NC 2   95.09.27   250.00 
MORRIS, SUSAN LANE       118 PALO DR SALISBURY, NC 28144     95.09.27   250.00 
PIERCE, GUY S            513 BUDE RUN DR KERNERSVILLE, NC    95.09.27   250.00 
SPRINGS, E YATES         802 WOODLAWN RD MT HOLLY, NC 2812   95.09.27   250.00 
BLACKWELL, FAIGER        PO BOX 2828 BURLINGTON, NC 27216    95.10.16   250.00 
DANIEL, HAROLD E         5308 THE DYKE DR RALEIGH, NC 2760   95.10.16   250.00 
EAKES, DORIS W           PO BOX 149 KURE BEACH, NC 28449     95.10.16   250.00 
HALL, WANDA              PO BOX 970 CANDLER, NC 28715        95.10.16   250.00 
JURNEY, KEN              RT1 BOX 107A OLIN, NC 28660         95.10.16   250.00 
MASSENBURG, WARREN       RT5 BOX 95 LOUISBURG, NC 27549      95.10.16   250.00 
MOORE, JIMMY F           1812 NEW TOWN RD MONROE, NC 28110   95.10.16   250.00 
PAYNE, BILLY B           2970 ROCKFORD ST MT AIRY, NC 270    95.10.16   250.00 
TUTTLE, DANIEL           RT5 BOX 796 LEXINGTON, NC 27292     95.10.16   250.00 
WEEKS, JOHN A            RT4 BOX 581 DUNN, NC 28334          95.10.16   250.00 
ANGELL, DON G            113 TIFTON ST BERMUDA RUN, NC 270   96.10.18  1000.00 
ASBELL, ALLAN            6416 LAMBSHIRE RD KERNERSVILLE, N   96.10.18  2000.00 
HAMMONDS, WILLIAM        2409 BAMBI LN KERNERSVILLE, NC 27   96.10.18  2000.00 
SMITH, BRIAN             225 COUNTRY PL RD WILMINGTON, NC    96.10.18  3000.00 
SMITH, TERESA            225 COUNTRY PL RD WILMINGTON, NC    96.10.18  4000.00 
 
                                                                      15750.00 
 
PHYSICIANS TO SEN. TONY RAND                                                              
 
BRENNAN, MICHAEL         **                                  96.09.29   125.00 



CHAUDHURI, DEBI          3121 DRURY LN FAY, NC 28303         96.09.29   500.00 
COPELAND, GARY           216 DEVANE FAY,. NC 28305           96.09.29   125.00 
ELLISON, GERALD          2000 GALAX DR FAY. NC 28304         96.09.29   200.00 
FRANZONI, DORA           2525 RAEFORD RD FAY. NC 28305       96.09.29   125.00 
GILBERT, RICHARD         **                                  96.09.29   250.00 
HARRISON, EMMANUEL       **                                  96.09.29   125.00 
HENLEY, JOHN             2004 RAEFORD RD FAY. NC 28305       96.09.29  1000.00 
HOLLERICH, VINCENT       **                                  96.09.29   250.00 
JONES, LUCY T H          320 SUMMERTIME FAY. NC 28303        96.09.29   250.00 
JORDAN, WILLIAM R        2909 SKYE DR FAY. NC                96.09.29   250.00 
LEAK, JESSIE             1805 A LAKESHORE DR FAY. NC         96.09.29   250.00 
NC ANESTHESIOLOGISTS PAC PO BOX 1470 RALEIGH, NC 27602       96.09.29   500.00 
NC MEDICAL SOCIETY STATE PO BOX 25834 RALEIGH, NC 27611      96.09.29  1000.00 
SEYMOUR, ROB III         **                                  96.09.29   250.00 
VADNAIS, PAUL            **                                  96.09.29   500.00 
WOODCOCK, MICHAEL        2206 LAKEWOOD FAY. NC 28303         96.09.29   500.00 
 
                                                                       6200.00 
 
 
CHIROPRACTORS TO REP. HAROLD BRUBAKER 
 
BARBOUR, W EARL          1707 TERNBERRY ST HIGH POINT, NC    96.09.18   250.00 
BELL, BILL B             419 S MAIN ST MARION, NC 28752      96.09.18   150.00 
BLACK, RICHARD A         409A E FAIRFIELD RD HIGH POINT, N   96.09.18   150.00 
BROWN, THOMAS M          4016 TRIANGLE DR CHARLOTTE, NC 28   96.09.18   250.00 
CHIROPRACTIC PAC OF NC   720 W HARGETT ST RALEIGH, NC 2760   96.09.18   500.00 
CHIROPRACTIC PAC OF NC   720 W HARGETT ST RALEIGH, NC 2760   96.09.18  2000.00 
CRUMLEY, TERESA M        759 NEWBERN AVE ASHEBORO, NC 2720   96.09.18   250.00 
GROSMAN, LARRY W         5410 W FRIENDLY AVE GREENSBORO, N   96.09.18   250.00 
HAM, EDGAR               CHESTNUT SQUARE BREVARD, NC 28712   96.09.18   150.00 
HOOPER, MARK G           800 W HINES ST WILSON, NC 27893     96.09.18   250.00 
JOHNSON, ALFRED          PO BOX 3106 CONCORD, NC 28025       96.09.18   150.00 
KINLAW, TILDEN D         480 ARLINGTON RD LUMBERTON, NC 28   96.09.18   330.00 
MALLETTE, JAMES P        431 W PEACE ST RALEIGH, NC 27603    96.09.18   150.00 
PRIESTER, JOHN JACOB     3819 SEDGEWOOD CIR CHARLOTTE, NC    96.09.18   250.00 
REESE, DONALD E          2003 CAROLINA BEACH RD WILMINGTON   96.09.18   500.00 
SALEBY, STEPHEN M        3814 BROWNING PLACE RALEIGH, NC 2   96.09.18   250.00 
SCHMID, MATTHEW A        10121 ETHRIDGE COURT RALEIGH, NC    96.09.18   400.00 
SCHULTZ, HARVEY C        RT 1 BOX 1023 HARRELLS, NC 28444    96.09.18   350.00 
SIDES, RICKY R           PO BOX E WINSTON SALEM, NC 27108    96.09.18   150.00 
THOMAS, DWAYNE E II      2720 MILLSTONE LN CHARLOTTE, NC 2   96.09.18   150.00 
TIERNEY, JOHN T          135 TURNER ST SOUTHERN PINES, NC    96.09.18   250.00 
TRULL, FRED L II         6375 HAWKNEST DR CONCORD, NC 2802   96.09.18   400.00 
TYNDALL, DANNY L         1911 SCALEY BARK LN ASHEBORO, NC    96.09.18   150.00 
WEBSTER, JOHN A          201 HIGH ST WHITEVILLE, NC 28472    96.09.18  1000.00 
 
                                                                       8680.00 
 
CHIROPRACTORS TO SEN. MARC BASNIGHT 
 
ACTON, DONALD R          789 PATTON AVE ASHEVILLE, NC 2880   96.07.19   100.00 
BROWN, THOMAS M          4016 TRIANGLE DR CHARLOTTE, NC 28   96.07.19   250.00 
CHIROPRACTIC PAC OF NC   720 W HARGETT ST RALEIGH, NC 2760   96.07.19  2000.00 
COBB, RUSSELL A JR       1802 W MARKET ST GREENSBORO, NC 2   96.07.19   500.00 
EAGLE, PAUL J            2825 OLDENWAY DR CHARLOTTE, NC 28   96.07.19   200.00 
HOOPER, MARK G           3307 JENNINGS FARM RD NW WILSON,    96.07.19  1000.00 
KINLAW, TILDEN D         480 ARLINGTON RD LUMBERTON, NC 28   96.07.19   330.00 
PASCHALL, BAXTER W       1800 SHIBO RD NO 248 FAYETTEVILLE   96.07.19   500.00 
SABELLA, A J             PO BOX 1167 LAURINBURG, NC 28352    96.07.19   500.00 
SCHMID, BARBARA N        10121 ETHERIDGE CT RALEIGH, NC 27   96.07.19   300.00 



SCHULTZ, HARVEY C JR     RT 1 BOX 1023 HARRELLS, NC 28444    96.07.19   350.00 
SPELL, ROGER E           1313 N ELM ST GREENSBORO, NC 2740   96.07.19   500.00 
TEBBY, A M               510 LANSDOWNE RD CHARLOTTE, NC 28   96.07.19   250.00 
TIERNEY, JOHN T          135 TURNER ST SOUTHERN PINES, NC    96.07.19   500.00 
TRULL, FRED L II         6375 HAWKNEST DR CONCORD, NC 2802   96.07.19   400.00 
WEBSTER, JOHN A          210 HIGH ST WHITEVILLE, NC 28472    96.07.19  1000.00 
WILLEN, STEVE            8205 BRITTAINS FIELD RD OAK RIDGE   96.07.19   500.00 
 
                                                                       9180.00 
 
 
CHIROPRACTORS TO SEN. FOUNTAIN ODOM 
 
BARBOUR, W EARL          1707 TERNBERRY ST HIGH POINT, NC    96.03.26   250.00 
ALLIGOOD, EUGENE         232 SARDIS LN CHARLOTTE, NC 28226   96.03.27   500.00 
BINDER, STEVEN S         414 E FRONT ST STATESVILLE, NC 28   96.03.27   500.00 
BRADLEY, T L             1834 KENDRICK RD GASTONIA, NC 280   96.03.27   500.00 
BROWN, THOMAS M          6808 APRIL LN CHARLOTTE, NC 28215   96.03.27   500.00 
BYRD, LEMUEL JR          528 BELMORROW DR CHARLOTTE, NC 28   96.03.27   500.00 
CARLISLE, WILLIAM        910 REVERDY LN MATTHEWS, NC 28105   96.03.27   500.00 
CREALESE, STEVEN J       1511 PLUM RIDGE CT MATTHEWS, NC 2   96.03.27   500.00 
EAGLE, PAUL J            2825 OLDENWAY DR CHARLOTTE, NC 28   96.03.27   250.00 
ENGLISH, STEVEN S        600 WALDEN TR WEDDINGTON, NC 2817   96.03.27   500.00 
HALL, DENNIS             PO BOX 312 CONCORD, NC 28026        96.03.27   500.00 
HAUGHTON, GREGORY        10110 PATRICK HENRY CT CHARLOTTE,   96.03.27   200.00 
HUMPHREY, RANDY          938 GATESHEAD LN MATTHEWS, NC 281   96.03.27   500.00 
JUBY, ROBERT             5 HIDDEN COVE LAKE WYLIE, SC 2971   96.03.27   500.00 
KEITH, FLETCHER G        11718 KENNEWICK RD CHARLOTTE, NC    96.03.27   500.00 
LITAKER, JAMES F         206 N CANNON BLVD KANNAPOLIS, NC    96.03.27   250.00 
RICE, HENRY E            6819 CAMERON GLEN DR CHARLOTTE, N   96.03.27   500.00 
STROUD, ROBERT           3818 MILLIKAN RD SOPHIA, NC 27350   96.03.27   250.00 
TEBBY, A M               510 LANSDOWNE RD CHARLOTTE, NC 28   96.03.27   500.00 
WALTERS, DANIEL R        4312 PARK RD CHARLOTTE, NC 28209    96.03.27   125.00 
WEBSTER, JOHN            210 HIGH ST WHITEVILLE, NC 28472    96.03.27   500.00 
WILLEN, STEVE            828 INGRAHAM PL CHARLOTTE, NC       96.03.27   250.00 
CHIROPRACTIC PAC OF NC   720 W HARGETT ST RALEIGH, NC 2760   96.04.01   500.00 
HAY, ROBERT              1221 LAMPPOST CT GASTONIA, NC 280   96.04.01   500.00 
KALE, MICHAEL            123 BOY ST SPARTANBURG, SC 29303    96.04.01   500.00 
WATTS, DENNIS            PO BOX 16432 CHARLOTTE, NC 28297    96.04.01   500.00 
SWEET, RAYMOND C         226 WILMOT DR GASTONIA, NC          96.04.19   125.00 
 
                                                                      11200.00 
 
 
CHIROPRACTORS TO SEN. MARK MCDANIEL 
 
CHIROPRACTIC PAC OF NC   720 W HARGETT ST RALEIGH, NC 2760   96.02.20   250.00 
CHIROPRACTIC PAC OF NC   720 W HARGETT ST RALEIGH, NC 2760   96.02.20   250.00 
DICKSON, THOMAS A        3437 JAMESON LN WINSTON SALEM, NC   96.02.20   250.00 
INGRAM, PHILIP B         5201 N SILAS CREEK PKY WINSTON SA   96.02.20   250.00 
REAVIS, JERRY R          3702 REYNOLDA RD WINSTON SALEM, N   96.02.20   250.00 
WILLEN, STEVE            8205 BRITTIANS FIELD RD OAK RIDGE   96.02.20   150.00 
ROLAND, JOHN G           3223 MIDKIFF RD WINSTON SALEM, NC   96.03.26   250.00 
CHIROPRACTIC PAC OF NC   720 W HARGETT ST RALEIGH, NC 2760   96.09.04  4000.00 
WILLEN, STEVE            8205 BRITTIANS FIELD RD OAK RIDGE   96.09.04  1000.00 
CRONIN, TERRENCE M       205 N CHERRY ST KERNERVILLE, NC 2   96.10.18   250.00 
DEMONS, RONALD S         6313 BONNYBROOK DR GREENSBORO, NC   96.10.18   250.00 
LANCASTER, J W           107 WELLESBOROUGH RD WINSTON SALE   96.10.18   250.00 
MEYLON, DEAN             2237 STATESVILLE RD SUMMERFIELD,    96.10.18   250.00 
MINDEN, JOE              1625 S CHURCH BURLINGTON, NC 2721   96.10.18   250.00 
SHARP, KEVIN             5029 UNIVERSITY PKWY WINSTON SALE   96.10.18   250.00 



STROUD, BOB              3204 ARCHDALE RD ARCHDALE, NC 272   96.10.18   250.00 
WILLEN, STEVE            8205 BRITTIANS FIELD RD OAK RIDGE   96.10.18   250.00 
WRIGHT, GRANT            3751 WILL SCARLETT WINSTON SALEM,   96.10.18   250.00 
 
                                                                       8900.00 
 
 
CHIROPRACTORS TO REP. JAMES BLACK 
 
ALLIGOOD, EUGENE         232 SARDIS LN CHARLOTTE, NC 28226   96.04.01   500.00 
BARBOUR, EARL            1707 TERNBERRY ST HIGH POINT, NC    96.04.01   250.00 
BINDER, STEVEN           414 E FRONT ST STATESVILLE, NC 28   96.04.01   500.00 
BRADLEY, T L             1834 KENDRICK RD GASTONIA, NC 280   96.04.01   500.00 
BROWN, THOMAS            4016 TRIANGLE DR CHARLOTTE, NC 28   96.04.01   500.00 
CARLISLE, WILLIAM        5306 SOUTH BLVD CHARLOTTE, NC       96.04.01   500.00 
CHIROPRACTIC PAC OF NC   720 W HARGETT ST RALEIGH, NC 2760   96.04.01   500.00 
CREALESE, STEVE          1511 PLUM RIDGE CT MATTHEWS, NC 2   96.04.01   500.00 
EAGLE, PAUL              2825 OLDENWAY DR CHARLOTTE, NC 28   96.04.01   250.00 
ENGLISH, STEVEN          600 WALDEN TR WEDDINGTON, NC 2817   96.04.01   500.00 
HALL, DENNIS             PO BOX 312 CONCORD, NC 28026        96.04.01   500.00 
HAUGHTON, GREGORY        10110 PATRICK HENRY CIR CHARLOTTE   96.04.01   200.00 
HUMPHREY, RANDY          938 GATESHEAD LN MATTHEWS, NC 281   96.04.01   500.00 
JUBY, ROBERT             8316 STE 806 PINEVILLE MATTHEWS R   96.04.01   500.00 
KEITH, FLETCHER          4016 TRIANGLE DR CHARLOTTE, NC 28   96.04.01   500.00 
KEITH, GARY              308 QUEENS RD CHARLOTTE, NC 28204   96.04.01   500.00 
LITAKER, JAMES           206 N CANNON BLVD KANNAPOLIS, NC    96.04.01   250.00 
RICE, HENRY              6819 CAMERON GLEN DR CHARLOTTE, N   96.04.01   500.00 
TEBBY, A M               510 LANSDOWNE RD CHARLOTTE, NC 28   96.04.01   500.00 
WALTERS, DANIEL          4312 PARK RD CHARLOTTE, NC 28209    96.04.01   125.00 
WEBSTER, JOHN            210 HIGH ST WHITEVILLE, NC 28472    96.04.01   500.00 
CHIROPRACTIC PAC OF NC   720 W HARGETT ST RALEIGH, NC 2760   96.04.02    75.00 
CHIROPRACTIC PAC OF NC   720 W HARGETT ST RALEIGH, NC 2760   96.04.02   500.00 
HAY, ROBERT              1221 LAMPOST CT GASTONIA, NC 2805   96.04.02   500.00 
CHIROPRACTIC PAC OF NC   720 W HARGETT ST RALEIGH, NC 2760   96.04.12    50.00 
CHIROPRACTIC PAC OF NC   720 W HARGETT ST RALEIGH, NC 2760   96.04.12   125.00 
 
                                                                      10325.00 
 
 
OPTOMETRISTS TO REP. JAMES BLACK 
 
ADAMS, RICK              117 CHARLESTON CT ROCKY MT, NC 27   96.06.24   200.00 
ADLER, BARRY             861 WILLOW DR CHAPEL HILL, NC 275   96.06.24   200.00 
AKERS, THOMAS            1404 BRIDGETON RD ROCKY MT, NC 27   96.06.24   200.00 
ANDERSON, DAVID          101 CLINIC DR TARBORO, NC 27886     96.06.24   200.00 
AYCOCK, C B              BOX 488 MONROE, NC 28110            96.06.24   200.00 
AYCOCK, S H              PO BOX 32 FARMVILLE, NC 27828       96.06.24   400.00 
BAZEMORE, JOSEPH         918 BROAD ST DURHAM, NC 27705       96.06.24   200.00 
BLACK, WATSON            954 COVENTRY RD KANNAPOLIS, NC 28   96.06.24   200.00 
BRANDY, ALLEN            826 HAMILTON ST NEWTON, NC 28658    96.06.24   200.00 
BUMGARNER, KENNEDY       115 LAKESIDE CT PINEHURST, NC 283   96.06.24   200.00 
CHAMBERLAIN, LIONEL      204 IONA ST FAIRMONT, NC 28340      96.06.24   200.00 
CLARK, RANJANA           1928 BUENA VISTA RD WINSTON SALEM   96.06.24   200.00 
CLONINGER, DON           104 HEDLANDS LN CARY, NC 27511      96.06.24   200.00 
CONEKIN, G M             210 CONVERSE DR JACKSONVILLE, NC    96.06.24   200.00 
COVINGTON, AL            119 MCDONALD CHURCH RD ROCKINGHAM   96.06.24   200.00 
CULBERTSON, EDWARD       2404 RIDDICK RD ELIZABETH CITY, N   96.06.24   200.00 
CURETON, ROBERT          310 FLOYD ST FAIRMONT, NC 28340     96.06.24   200.00 
CURTIS, DAVID            PO BOX 278 DENVER, NC 28037         96.06.24   200.00 
DOLAN, WILLIAM           2900 B HIGH POINT RD GREENSBORO,    96.06.24   200.00 
DOWNUM, A F              9 QUEEN ANNE DR EDENTON, NC 27932   96.06.24   200.00 



EDELMAN, GARY            PO BOX 1638 RUTHERFORDTON, NC 281   96.06.24   300.00 
FRIEDMAN, STEVEN         19900 HWY 73 W DAVIDSON, NC 28036   96.06.24   200.00 
GARRETT, S D             RT 1 BOX 3253 ROXBORO, NC 27572     96.06.24   200.00 
GLENDENNING, TRACEY      348 S COLLEGE RD WILMINGTON, NC 2   96.06.24   200.00 
GOSSETT, DARYL           194 W MAIN ST FRANKLIN, NC 28734    96.06.24   200.00 
GUSSETT, CATHERINE       194 W MAIN ST FRANKLIN, NC 28734    96.06.24   200.00 
HAINES, GINGER           PO BOX 2264 SMITHFIELD, NC 27577    96.06.24   200.00 
HARRELL, STEPHEN         1328 N BRIDGE ST ELKIN, NC 28621    96.06.24   200.00 
HAUSER, BRAD             PO BOX 1185 AHOSKIE, NC 27910       96.06.24   200.00 
HERRING, HAL             1523 ALEXANDER ST FAIRMONT, NC 28   96.06.24   200.00 
JEAGER, CHRISTOPHER      PO BOX 164 HENDERSON, NC 27536      96.06.24   200.00 
JOHNSON, H M             PO BOX 608 WHITAKERS, NC 27891      96.06.24   200.00 
JURADO, ANNETTE          PO BOX 2009 MOREHEAD CITY, NC 285   96.06.24   200.00 
KLAUS, NELSON            3910 SHIPPARD BLVD WILMINGTON, NC   96.06.24   200.00 
LENTZ, KEN               PO BOX 665 SPRUCE PINE, NC 28777    96.06.24   200.00 
MCGUIRE, MARK            1206 HWY 70 W MARION, NC 28752      96.06.24   200.00 
MILLER, DAVID            3400 WYNNEWOOD DR GREENSBORO, NC    96.06.24   200.00 
MILLS, ROBERT            1281 GARRETT RD WILLIAMSTON, NC 2   96.06.24   200.00 
MITCHUM, MARK            216 OLK PROS WAY CARY, NC 27513     96.06.24   200.00 
MOSHOURES, CHRISTOPHER   PO BOX 878 SHALLOTTE, NC 28459      96.06.24   200.00 
PERRY, RALPH             1014 BROOKSIDE DR WILSON, NC 2789   96.06.24   200.00 
PRUDEN, CHARLES          PO BOX 637 WILSON, NC 27893         96.06.24   200.00 
RAYNOR, MAX              PO BOX 220 ROSEBORO, NC 28383       96.06.24   200.00 
ROBERSON, L S            300 N MAIN ST WAYNESVILLE, NC 287   96.06.24   200.00 
SCHORHOFER, LAWRENCE     247 MAYFIELD DR WINSTON SALEM, NC   96.06.24   200.00 
SCIBAL, JOHN             109 CORE DR MOREHEAD CITY, NC 285   96.06.24   200.00 
SHEPHERD, WILLARD        825 BELL DR ROCKY MT, NC 27803      96.06.24   200.00 
SMITH, PETE              PO BOX 1192 TRYON, NC 28782         96.06.24   200.00 
SWAIN, CRAIG             4413 TOUCHSTONE FOREST RD RALEIGH   96.06.24   200.00 
WALKER, MARVIN           201 BALSAM AVE SPRUCE PINE, NC 28   96.06.24   200.00 
WARREN, TERRY            222 WINDSOR PARK DR DURHAM, NC 27   96.06.24   200.00 
WIGGINS, JOSEPH          RT 7 BOX 211 HENDERSON, NC 27536    96.06.24   200.00 
BAXTER, DAVID            600 EDGEHILL RD NEW BERN, NC 2856   96.09.24   200.00 
BOND, JAMES              1256 SMITH DAIRY RD COLUMBUS, NC    96.09.24   200.00 
BRIDGES, CAROL           309 WESTFIELD RD SHELBY, NC 28150   96.09.24   200.00 
GLOVER, M SHERILL        PO BOX 557 PRINCETON, NC 27569      96.09.24   200.00 
LAYMON, STEVEN           149 CRADINAL ST MOCKSVILLE, NC 27   96.09.24   200.00 
MEBANEM THOMAS           503 W 4TH ST ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 2   96.09.24   200.00 
RANDOLPH, RICHARD        1700 RALEIGH RD WILSON, NC 27896    96.09.24   200.00 
SULLIVAN, KERRY          PO BOX 160 WINDSOR, NC 27983        96.09.24   200.00 
YARBOROUGH, JAMES        201 SUMMERWINDS DR CARY, NC 27511   96.09.24   200.00 
 
                                                                      12500.00 
 
 
OPHTHALMOLOGISTS TO REP. RICHARD MORGAN  
 
BRANNER, WILLIAM A       834 OLD BELL RD CHARLOTTE, NC 282   95.12.08   125.00 
CHILDERS, MELVIN D JR    7112 BALTUSROL LN CHARLOTTE, NC 2   95.12.08   125.00 
GASKIN, LEWIS R          100 QUEENS RD CHARLOTTE, NC 28204   95.12.08   125.00 
HAMPTON, WELDON          3101 CAMERON DR HENDERSON, NC 275   95.12.08   125.00 
MCLEAN, W CAPLEY JR      9 W AVON PKWY ASHEVILLE, NC 28804   95.12.08   125.00 
NERNEY, JOHN J           214 ROGERS COVE RD WAYNESVILLE, N   95.12.08   125.00 
WEIDMAN, FREDERICK       100 QUEENS RD CHARLOTTE, NC 28204   95.12.08   125.00 
WOODY, JOE H             2201 CORTELYOU RD CHARLOTTE, NC 2   95.12.08   125.00 
CHRISTIANSON, DANA       7 KINGFISHER RD BREVARD, NC 28712   95.12.19   125.00 
NC OPHTHALMOLOGISTS PAC  PO BOX 420 RALEIGH, NC 27602        95.12.22   400.00 
SECOSAN, CRAIG J         14 FORTUNE COVE BREVARD, NC 28712   95.12.22   125.00 
FORREST, TERRY L         2503 ISSAC DR GOLDSBORO, NC 27530   95.12.29   125.00 
TEASLEY, BARRY H         615 BROOKWOOD LN GOLDSBORO, NC 27   95.12.29   125.00 
ISBEY, EDWARD K III      19 BLACKWOOD RD ASHEVILLE, NC 288   96.01.22   125.00 



ISBEY, EDWARD K JR       495 BILTMORE AVE ASHEVILLE, NC 28   96.01.22   125.00 
PERRY, DWIGHT D          2207 VINTAGE HILL DR DURHAM, NC 2   96.01.22   300.00 
NC OPHTHALMOLOGISTS PAC  PO BOX 420 RALEIGH, NC 27602        96.04.19   100.00 
BRENNAN, MICHAEL W       2238 LAKEVIEW TERR BURLINGTON, NC   96.04.29   200.00 
FORREST, TERRY L         2503 ISSAC DR GOLDSBORO, NC 27530   96.04.29   250.00 
FOSTER, WILLIAM W        3320 EXECUTIVE DR RALEIGH, NC 276   96.04.29   250.00 
 
                                                                       3250.00 
 
 
 
OPHTHALMOLOGISTS TO REP. HAROLD BRUBAKER 
 
BRANNER, WILLIAM A III   834 OLD BELL RD CHARLOTTE, NC 282   95.12.15   125.00 
CHILDRES, MELVIN D JR    7112 BALTUSROL LN CHARLOTTE, NC 2   95.12.15   125.00 
CHRISTIANSON, CATHY      7 KINGFISHER RD BREVARD, NC 28712   95.12.15   125.00 
GASKIN, NANCY M          100 QUEENS RD CHARLOTTE, NC 28204   95.12.15   125.00 
HAMPTON, CYNTHIA A       3101 CAMERON DR HENDERSON, NC 275   95.12.15   125.00 
MCLEAN, W COPLEY JR MD   9 W AVON PARKWAY ASHEVILLE, NC 28   95.12.15   125.00 
NERNEY, JOHN J           214 ROGERS COVE RD WAYNESVILLE, N   95.12.15   125.00 
WEIDMAN, FREDERICK H D   100 QUEENS RD CHARLOTTE, NC 28204   95.12.15   125.00 
WOODY, JOE H MD          2201 CORTELYOU RD CHARLOTTE, NC 2   95.12.15   125.00 
FORREST, TERRY L         2503 ISAAC DR GOLDSBORO, NC 27530   95.12.29   125.00 
NC OPHTHALMOLOGISTS PAC  PO BOX 1470 RALEIGH, NC 27602       95.12.29   500.00 
SECOSAN, CRAIG J MD      14 FORTUNE COVE BREVARD, NC 28712   95.12.29   125.00 
TEASLEY, BARRY H MD      615 BROOKWOOD LN GOLDSBORO, NC 27   95.12.29   125.00 
ISBEY, EDWARD K III      19 BLACKWOOD RD ASHEVILLE, NC 288   96.01.26   125.00 
ISBEY, EDWARD K JR       495 BILTMORE AVE ASHEVILLE, NC 28   96.01.26   125.00 
 
                                                                       2250.00 
 
 
OPHTHALMOLOGIST/ANEST/PHYSICIANS TO REP.HAROLD BRUBAKER 
 
ALPHIN, ROBERT S         1004 N KINGSWOOD DR CHAPEL HILL,    96.04.04   250.00 
ALPHIN, ROBERT S         1004 N KINGSWOOD DR CHAPEL HILL,    96.04.04   250.00 
ATKINSON, SAMUEL M JR    218 COUNTRY CLUB DR GREENVILLE, N   96.04.04   250.00 
BARADA, FRANC A JR       15 BEVERLY DR DURHAM, NC 27707      96.04.04   250.00 
BERSTEIN, DANIEL         1924 RUIN CREEK RD HENDERSON, NC    96.04.04   250.00 
BEST, RANDALL            2004 LODESTAR DR RALEIGH, NC 2761   96.04.04   250.00 
BILBRO, ROBERT H         3206 SUSSEX RD RALEIGH, NC 27607    96.04.04   250.00 
BLANK, JON WILLIAM       921 HOLT DR RALEIGH, NC 27608       96.04.04   250.00 
BODE, JOHN-PHYS LOBBYIST PO BOX 6338 RALEIGH, NC 27628       96.04.04   500.00 
BOWERS, SCOTT P          5523 SILVER LAKE COURT WILSON, NC   96.04.04   250.00 
BRUCH, RICHARD F         207 PINEVIEW RD DURHAM, NC 27707    96.04.04   250.00 
CHAPLIN, DON C           1234 HUFFMAN MILL RD BURLINGTON,    96.04.04   250.00 
COFFER, BERTRAM W        14236 WHNDFIELD CIR RALEIGH, NC 2   96.04.04   250.00 
COLLAWN, JAMES B         304 SHAFTSBERRY CR RALEIGH, NC 27   96.04.04   250.00 
CRUMPLER, EARL H JR      1409 PAUMIER CT RALEIGH, NC 27615   96.04.04   250.00 
DANIEL, WALTER E         312 BUNCOMBE ST RALEIGH, NC 27609   96.04.04   250.00 
DAVIDSON, LEO W          547 HILLIARD DR FAYETTEVILLE, NC    96.04.04   250.00 
DINGELDEIN, STEVEN A     518 N GURNEY ST BURLINGTON, NC 27   96.04.04   150.00 
EDMONDSON, DONALD A      111 BIRKLANDS DR CARY, NC 27511     96.04.04   250.00 
EFIRD, RANDY C           1816 HUNTING RIDGE RD RALEIGH, NC   96.04.04   250.00 
FAGG, JOHN A             403 ARBOR RD WINSTON SALEM, NC 27   96.04.04   250.00 
FLEMING, CHRISTOPHER PAU 104 MARSEILLES PL CARY, NC 27511    96.04.04   250.00 
FOSTER, WILLIAM WADE     3320 EXECUTIVE DR RALEIGH, NC 276   96.04.04   250.00 
FREDERICK, CHARLES E     612 WAYCROSS DR GREENSBORO, NC 27   96.04.04   250.00 
FRIEDLAND, BETH R        PO BOX 12765 RTP, NC 27709          96.04.04   250.00 
GARRETT, CHARLES L       PO BOX 1358 317 JACKSONVILLE, NC    96.04.04   250.00 
GASKINS, RAYMOND A JR    168 S CHURCHILL DR FAYETTEVILLE,    96.04.04   250.00 



GERTSCH, RALPH C         8617 KINGS ARMS WAY RALEIGH, NC 2   96.04.04   250.00 
GORE, RONALD G           8104 LAUREL MTN RD RALEIGH, NC 17   96.04.04   250.00 
GREENWALD, ANDREW        7300 RAINWATER RD RALEIGH, NC 276   96.04.04   250.00 
GUEHERY, LINDSEY E       1405 W KENAN WILSON, NC 27893       96.04.04   250.00 
HAINES, CARROLL F JR     543 PAT RICK ST EDEN, NC 27288      96.04.04   250.00 
HAMPTON, CYNTHIA A       3101 CAMERON DR HENDERSON, NC 275   96.04.04   250.00 
HEDGEPETH, EDWARD JR     3926 DOVER RD DURHAM, NC 27707      96.04.04   250.00 
HENRICK, WILLIAM R       13500 DURANT RD RALEIGH, NC 27614   96.04.04   250.00 
HERRING, STEPHEN M       PO BOX 53726 FAYETTEVILLE, NC 283   96.04.04   250.00 
HOELLERICH, VINCENT L    401 LAKE BOONE TRAIL RALEIGH, NC    96.04.04   250.00 
HOFFMAN, BYRON J JR      523 W GLENDALE ST LILER CITY, NC    96.04.04   250.00 
HOLLANDER, EDWARD M      3 PRIMROSE COURT GREENSBORO, NC 2   96.04.04   200.00 
HUGGING, CLARENCE P      4600 GUNSTUN PL RALEIGH, NC 27612   96.04.04   250.00 
HULL, KEITH L JR         3413 WILLIAMSBOROUGH CR RALEIGH,    96.04.04   250.00 
JACOBSON, ROBERT C       2104 CAMROSE ST RALEIGH, NC 27608   96.04.04   250.00 
JAUFMANN, BRUCE P        1816 SUNNSIDE CR FAYETTEVILLE, NC   96.04.04   250.00 
JONES, GAMES G           2001 PINECREST DR GREENVILLE, NC    96.04.04   250.00 
KIRK, CHARLES D          1932 TORREY PINES PL RALEIGH, NC    96.04.04   250.00 
KITTELBERGER, REAH A     441 SWANS MILL CROSSING RALEIGH,    96.04.04   250.00 
LEAK, JESSIE A           1805 A LAKESHORE DR FAYETTEVILLE,   96.04.04   250.00 
LONGFELLOW, JULIE V      425 KINGSFORD FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28   96.04.04   500.00 
MACCIOLI, SANDRA R       1928 PARTRIDGEBERRY DR RALEIGH, N   96.04.04   250.00 
MASON, ERIC W            4313 CEDAR OAK WYND RALEIGH, NC 2   96.04.04   250.00 
MOORE, LAWRENCE W JR     1311 LECLAIR ST CHAPEL HILL, NC 2   96.04.04   250.00 
NC ACADEMY OF FAMILY     PO BOX 18469 RALEIGH, NC 27619      96.04.04  2000.00 
NC ANESTHESIOLOGISTS PAC PO BOX 1470 RALEIGH, NC 27602       96.04.04   500.00 
NC MEDICAL SOCIETY STATE PO BOX 25834 RALEIGH, NC 27611      96.04.04  1392.00 
NC MEDICAL SOCIETY STATE PO BOX 25834 RALEIGH, NC 27611      96.04.04   608.00 
NC OB GYN SOCIETY POL    101 BETHESDA DR GREENVILLE, NC 27   96.04.04   250.00 
NC OB GYN SOCIETY POL    101 BETHESDA DR GREENVILLE, NC 27   96.04.04   750.00 
NC OPHTHALMOLOGISTS PAC  PO BOX 1470 RALEIGH, NC 27602       96.04.04   300.00 
NC ORTHOPAEDIC ASSN PAC  PO BOX 10707 RALEIGH, NC 27605      96.04.04  1500.00 
NC PEDIATRIC SOCIETY PAC 222 N PERSON ST RALEIGH, NC 27601   96.04.04   250.00 
NICHOLSON, CHARLES H     6705 GREYWALLS LN RALEIGH, NC 276   96.04.04   250.00 
NUNLEY, JAMES A          BOX 2919 DUNC DURHAM, NC 27705      96.04.04   250.00 
PATTERSON, JAMES B       1638 MEMORIAL DR BURLINGTON, NC 2   96.04.04   250.00 
PRASAD, N HERAMBA        119 DUKE DR WINTERVILLE, NC 28590   96.04.04   250.00 
ROBINSON, CHARLES H JR   1209 MARLOWE RD RALEIGH, NC 27609   96.04.04   250.00 
RUST, CARL K II          1331 LANDFALL DR WILMINGTON, NC 2   96.04.04   150.00 
SAPPENFIELD, DAVID L     601 FLAGSTONE WAY DURHAM, NC 2771   96.04.04   250.00 
SEYMOUR, ROBERT E        109 DALRYMPLE LN CARY, NC 27511     96.04.04   250.00 
SLOOPS, ROBERT F         201 RICHARDS ST WILSON, NC 27893    96.04.04   250.00 
STACKHOUSE, W JAMES      710 PARK AVE GOLDSBORO, NC 27530    96.04.04   250.00 
STOCKS, JACQUELINE B     1022 MARLOWE RD RALEIGH, NC 27609   96.04.04   250.00 
SYDNOR, CHARLES F        6707 BASS MT RD SNOW CAMP, NC 273   96.04.04   250.00 
SYKES, KASSELL E JR      909 OAK CREEK RD RALEIGH, NC 2761   96.04.04   250.00 
TEASLEY, MYRA L          2713 TOWNEDGE CT RALEIGH, NC 2761   96.04.04   500.00 
UNGER, HENRY A           207 OKELLY LN CARY, NC 27511        96.04.04   250.00 
VAUGHN, E D              6117 REDMOND CR RALEIGH, NC 27612   96.04.04   250.00 
WOODARD, SABRA A         1825 ST MARY ST RALEIGH, NC 27608   96.04.04   250.00 
WOODRUFF, LEON F JR      3513 CHAUCER PL RALEIGH, NC 27609   96.04.04   250.00 
WRIGHT, LYELL B          1400 SHEPHERD ST DURHAM, NC 27707   96.04.04   250.00 
 
                                                                      25550.00 
                                                                             
 
PHYSICIANS TO REP. CHARLES NEELY 
 
EFIRD, RANDY C           1816 HUNTING RIDGE RD RALEIGH, NC   95.11.09   250.00 
MEYMANDI, ASSAD          906 MARLOWE RD RALEIGH, NC 27609    95.11.09  1000.00 
BILBRO, ROBERT H         3206 SUSSEX RD RALEIGH, NC 27607    95.11.20   500.00 



COFFER, BERTRAM W        14236 WYNDFIELD CIR RALEIGH, NC 2   95.11.20   250.00 
EDWARDS, LYNN H          3405 LANDERS RD RALEIGH, NC 27609   95.11.20   250.00 
FOSTER, WILLIAM WADE     3320 EXECUTIVE DR RALEIGH, NC 276   95.11.20   500.00 
FULGHUM, MARY SUSAN      815 HART DR RALEIGH, NC 27608       95.11.20   500.00 
GARRABRANT, BAIRD W      3415 LANDOR RD RALEIGH, NC 27609    95.11.20   500.00 
GASKINS, RAYMOND A JR MR 168 S CHURCHILL DR FAYETTEVILLE,    95.11.20   250.00 
GORE, KHALIDAH B         8104 LAUREL MTN RD RALEIGH, NC 27   95.11.20   250.00 
HAYNES, LAWRENCE B       728 LAKESTONE DR RALEIGH, NC 2760   95.11.20   250.00 
MCDANIEL, W JASON JR     605 GLEN EDEN DR RALEIGH, NC 2761   95.11.20   500.00 
MEROD, MARJORIE          4024 JEAN S RABOTEAU WYND RALEIGH   95.11.20   500.00 
MILLER, PHILIP R         1900 CHASE CT RALEIGH, NC 27607     95.11.20   250.00 
NC HOSPITAL ASSN PAC     PO BOX 80428 RALEIGH, NC 27623      95.11.20  1000.00 
NC MEDICAL SOCIETY STATE PO BOX 25834 RALEIGH, NC 27611      95.11.20  1000.00 
NC OPHTHALMOLOGISTS PAC  PO BOX 1470 RALEIGH, NC 27602       95.11.20   250.00 
NOAH, VAN B              3900 WAKE FOREST RD RALEIGH, NC 2   95.11.20  1000.00 
POWELL, DAVID C          1101 DRESSER CT RALEIGH, NC 27609   95.11.20   250.00 
PROCTER, WILLIAM I       436 DRUMMOND DR RALEIGH, NC 27609   95.11.20   500.00 
RAMQUIST, NEIL A         4101 HEWEY MARINGER WYND RALEIGH,   95.11.20   500.00 
WALLS, BERTRAM E         ONE CHEVOIT CT DURHAM, NC 27712     95.11.20   500.00 
 
                                                                      10750.00 
 
 
ANESTHESIOLOGIST TO SEN. BETSY COCHRAN 
 
COFFER, BERTRAM          14236 WYNDFIELD CIR RALEIGH, NC 2   95.09.08   250.00 
EDMONDSON, DONALD        111 BIRKLANDS DR CARY, NC 27511     95.09.08   250.00 
EFIRD, RANDY             1816 HUNTING RIDGE RD RALEIGH, NC   95.09.08   250.00 
GERTSCH, RALPH           8617 KINGS ARMS WAY RALEIGH, NC 2   95.09.08   250.00 
HENRICK, WILLIAM         13500 DURANT RD RALEIGH, NC 27614   95.09.08   250.00 
HOELLERICH, VINCENT      401 LAKE BOONE TR RALEIGH, NC 276   95.09.08   250.00 
JACOBSON, ROBERT C       2104 CAMROSE ST RALEIGH, NC 27608   95.09.08   250.00 
KIRK, CHARLES D          1932 TORREY PINES PL RALEIGH, NC    95.09.08   250.00 
MACCIOLI, SANDRA R       1928 PARTRIDGEBERRY DR RALEIGH, N   95.09.08   250.00 
MASON, ERIC W            4313 CEDAR OAK WYND RALEIGH, NC 2   95.09.08   250.00 
NC HOSPITAL ASSN PAC     PO BOX 80428 RALEIGH, NC 27623      95.09.08  1000.00 
NICHOLSON, CHARLES       6705 GREYWALLS LN RALEIGH, NC 276   95.09.08   250.00 
 
                                                                       3750.00 
 
ANESTHESIOLOGISTS TO REP. JERRY DOCKHAM 
 
ALPHIN, ROBERT S         3319 BELLSPRING LN RALEIGH, NC 27   96.10.02   125.00 
BOLDING, TERESA F        9920 KOUPELA DR RALEIGH, NC 27614   96.10.02   125.00 
BOLDING, WILLIAM R       9920 KOUPELA DR RALEIGH, NC 27614   96.10.02   125.00 
COLLAWN, ELIZABETH       304 SHAFTSBERRY CT RALEIGH, NC 27   96.10.02   125.00 
COLLAWN, JAMES B         304 SHAFTSBERRY CT RALEIGH, NC 27   96.10.02   125.00 
CRUMPLER, CYNTHIA C      1409 PAUMIER CT RALEIGH, NC         96.10.02   125.00 
CRUMPLER, EARL H         1409 PAUMIER CT RALEIGH, NC         96.10.02   125.00 
GORSUCH, LISA            3319 BELLSPRING LN RALEIGH, NC 27   96.10.02   125.00 
SYKES, KASSELL E JR      909 OAK CR RD RALEIGH, NC 27615     96.10.02   250.00 
WOODARD, PAUL A          2308 BEECHRIDGE RD RALEIGH, NC 27   96.10.02   250.00 
DANIEL, WALTER           312 BURCOMBE ST RALEIGH, NC 27609   96.10.25   250.00 
JANSON, BRUCE            7013 NORTH RIDGE DR RALEIGH, NC 2   96.10.25   250.00 
LANNING, CHARLES         14208 ALLISON DR RALEIGH, NC 2761   96.10.25   250.00 
MODROW, PETER            805 FAULKNER PL RALEIGH, NC 27609   96.10.25   250.00 
SEYMOUR, ROBERT          1001 OLIVE CHAPEL RD APEX, NC 275   96.10.25   250.00 
SHICK, JAFAR M           7321 GRIFTMIL R RALEIGH, NC 27615   96.10.25   250.00 
        

                       3000.00 


